

[image: ehletterhead][image: capel-manor-college-logo]Historic and Botanic Garden Trainee Programme
Timetable Year 2 Study Block February 2016

	Year
	Date
	Block
	Week
	Session
	Location
	Tutor
	Day
	Unit/
criteria
	Morning session
9.00 to 12.30
	Unit/
criteria
	Afternoon session
13.30 to 17.00
	Notes

	2
	01 Feb 
	2
	 1
	11
	Wrest Park
	David Francis (DF)
	Monday


	R3122
	Outdoor seedbed preparation and seed sowing practical
	R3124
R3122
	View Alpine and aquatic ident
Seed sowing in
containers practical

	

	2
	02 Feb
	2
	 1
	12
	Wrest Park
	Lee Sanders
(LS)
	Tuesday
	R3114
1.1, 1.3
	Establishing and maintaining specialist areas
	R3114
1.1, 1.3
	Establishing and maintaining specialist areas.
	

	2
	 03 Feb
	2
	 1
	13
	Wrest Park
	Neil Barry
(NB)
	Wednesday


	R3114
1.1, 1.4
	Establishing and maintaining specialist areas. 
	R3114
1.1, 1.4
	Establishing and maintaining specialist areas.
	

	2
	04 Feb
	2
	 1
	14
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Thursday


	R3114
1.2
	Establishment and maintenance pruning
	R3114
2.1, 2.2
	Specialist pruning techniques
	

	2
	05 Feb
	2
	 1
	15
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Friday


	R3121
R3122
     
	Practical certificate
pro-forma completion
	R3111
	Exam revision session
	

	2
	06 Feb
	
	 
	
	
	
	Saturday
	
	No class
	
	No class
	

	2
	07 Feb

	
	 
	
	
	
	Sunday
	
	No class
	
	No class
	

	2
	08 Feb
	2
	 2
	16
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Monday


	R3121
	Soil preparation, pH testing  and texturing practical
	R3121
	Soil calculations
	

	2
	09 Feb
	2
	 2
	17
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Tuesday


	R3122
	Outdoor seedbed preparation and seed sowing assessment.
	R3122
	Seed sowing in containers assessment.
	

	2
	10 Feb
	2
	 2
	18
	Wrest Park
	[bookmark: _GoBack]DF
	Wednesday


	R3125
	Planning, collecting and preparing propagation material
	R3125
	Side veneer grafting practice
	-

	2
	11 Feb
	2
	 2
	19
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Thursday


	
	Unit R3111 Examination
9.30 to 10.55
Unit R3112 Examination
11.25 to 12.50
	R3125
	Side veneer grafting assessment
	

	2
	12 Feb
	2
	 2
	20
	Wrest Park
	DF
	Friday


	R3124
	Alpine and aquatic ident assessment
Soil pH testing and texturing assessment.
	
	Tutorials and study block review.
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